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INDEXÂ	ExhibitNo.Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	1DescriptionPDMRDealing	dated	03	February	2025Â	Â	Press	ReleaseÂ	3	February	2025Â	Argo
Blockchain	plcÂ	("Argo"	or	"the	Company")PDMR	DealingÂ	Argo	Blockchain	plc	(LSE:	ARB;	NASDAQ:	ARBK)Â	announces	that	between
29	and	30January	2025,	Jim	MacCallum,	the	Company's	Interim	Chief	ExecutiveOfficer	and	Chief	Financial	Officer,	purchased
American	DepositaryReceipts	representing	the	Company's	ordinary	shares("ADRs"):Â	PDMR	/Person	closely
associatedÂ	PurchasedÂ	Weightedaverage	price	per	Ordinary	Share/ADRÂ	JimMacCallumÂ	25,000Â	ADRsÂ	US$0.4550	Â	per
ADRÂ	JimMacCallumÂ	25,000ADRsÂ	US$0.4600	Â	per	ADRÂ	JimMacCallumÂ	25,000Â	ADRsÂ	US$0.4700	Â	per	ADRÂ	Â	Â	This
announcement	contains	inside	information.Â	PDMR	notificationÂ	Share	PurchaseÂ	Notification	and	public	disclosure	of	transactions	by
personsdischarging	managerial	responsibilities	and	persons	closelyassociated	with	them.Â	Â	Â	1.Â	Detailsof	the	person	discharging
managerial	responsibilities	/	personclosely	associatedÂ	a)Â	NameÂ	JimMacCallumÂ	2.Â	Reasonfor	the
NotificationÂ	a)Â	Position/statusÂ	PDMRÂ	b)Â	Initialnotification	/	AmendmentÂ	InitialnotificationÂ	3.Â	Detailsof	the	issuer,	emission
allowance	market	participant,	auctionplatform,	auctioneer	or	auction	monitorÂ	a)Â	NameÂ	ArgoBlockchain
PLCÂ	b)Â	LEIÂ	213800WPCCYSDYY26J54Â	4.Â	Detailsof	the	transaction(s):	section	to	be	repeated	for	(i)	each	type	ofinstrument;	(ii)
each	type	of	transaction;	(iii)	each	date;	and(iv)	each	place	where	transactions	have	been	conductedÂ	a)Â	Descriptionof	the	Financial
instrument,	type	of	instrumentAmerican	Depositary	Receipts	representing	the	Company's	ordinaryshares
("ADRs"):Â	Â	IdentificationCodeÂ	US0401261047Â	b)Â	Natureof	the	transactionÂ	Purchaseof	ADRsÂ	c)Â	Price(s)and
volume(s)Â	Price(s)Volume(s)US$0.4550	Â	per	ADRUS$0.4600	per	ADRsUS$0.4700	Â	per
ADR25,000ADRs25,000ARRs25,000ADRsd)Â	Aggregatedinformation:Â	AggregatedvolumeÂ	PriceÂ	Â	Â	75,000ADRsÂ	US$0.4617	Â	per
ADRÂ	e)Â	Date	ofthe	transactionÂ	29	and30	January	2025Â	f)Â	Placeof	the	TransactionÂ	NASDAQÂ	Â	Â	For	further	information	please
contact:Â	ArgoBlockchainÂ	Â	InvestorRelationsÂ	ir@argoblockchain.comÂ	TennysonSecuritiesÂ	Â	CorporateBrokerÂ	PeterKrensÂ	Â	+44
207	186	9030Â	FortifiedSecuritiesÂ	Â	JointBrokerÂ	GuyWheatley,
CFAÂ	+4474930989014guy.wheatley@fortifiedsecurities.comÂ	TancrediIntelligent	CommunicationÂ	UK&	Europe	Media
RelationsÂ	Â	Â	argoblock@tancredigroup.comÂ	Â	Â	About	Argo:Â	Argo	Blockchain	plc	is	a	dual-listed	(LSE:	ARB;	NASDAQ:
ARBK)blockchain	technology	company	focused	on	large-scale	cryptocurrencymining.	With	a	mining	facility	in	Quebec,	mining
operations	inTennessee,	and	offices	in	the	US,	Canada,	and	the	UK,	Argo'sglobal,	sustainable	operations	are	predominantly	powered
byrenewable	energy.	In	2021,	Argo	became	the	first	climate	positivecryptocurrency	mining	company,	and	a	signatory	to	the
CryptoClimate	Accord.	For	more	information,	visitÂ	www.argoblockchain.com.Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	SIGNATURESÂ	Pursuant	to
therequirements	of	the	Securities	Exchange	Act	of	1934,	the	registranthas	duly	caused	this	report	to	be	signed	on	its	behalf	by
theundersigned,	thereunto	duly	authorized.Â	Date:03	February,	2025ARGO	BLOCKCHAIN	PLCÂ	By:/s/	JimMacCallumName:Jim
MacCallumTitle:Chief	Financial	OfficerÂ	Â	Â	


